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Atlanta GA 0 Thursday June 14, 2012 213.3

Columbia SC Capitol 0 Thursday June 14, 2012 0.0

Hampton Inn Columbia-I-26 

Airport 1094 Chris Dr.

West 

Columbia SC 29169 803-791-8940

Columbia SC

Hampton Inn 

Columbia-I-26 

Airport 4 Friday June 15, 2012 0.0

Hampton Inn Columbia-I-26 

Airport 1094 Chris Dr.

West 

Columbia SC 29169 803-791-8940

Greensboro NC 7 Saturday June 16, 2012 183.1

Raleigh NC 0 Saturday June 16, 2012 75.6 Comfort Suites

1200 Hurricane Alley way 

at Trinity Rd Raleigh NC 919-854-0502

Raleigh NC 0 Sunday June 17, 2012 0.0 Comfort Suites

1200 Hurricane Alley way 

at Trinity Rd Raleigh NC 919-854-0502

Raleigh NC Capitol 11 Monday June 18, 2012 0.0 Comfort Suites

1200 Hurricane Alley way 

at Trinity Rd Raleigh NC 919-854-0502

Marion NC 2 Tuesday June 19, 2012 115.4

Knoxville TN 2 Tuesday June 19, 2012 179.4 Comfort Suites East 7230 Region Lane Knoxville TN 37914 (865) 246-2426

Nashville TN Capitol 11 Wednesday June 20, 2012 293.2 Comfort Suites 3431 Percy Priest Dr Nashville TN 37214 (615) 391-5959

Georgetown KY 4 Thursday June 21, 2012 183.7 Comfort Suites 121 Darby Dr. Georgetown KY 40324 502 868-9500

Charleston WV Capitol 1 Friday June 22, 2012 316.6 Quality Inn 4708 Winchester Ave. Ashland KY 41101 606 325-8989

Richmond VA 0 Saturday June 23, 2012 0.0 Clarion Inn North 801 E. Parham Rd. Richmond VA 23227 804 266-8753

Richmond VA Capitol 7 Sunday June 24, 2012 106.8 Clarion Inn North 801 E. Parham Rd. Richmond VA 23227 804 266-8753

Washington DC 3 Monday June 25, 2012 0.0 Comfort Inn Pentagon City 2480 S. Glebe Rd. Bldg. 2 Arlington VA 703 682-5500

Washington DC Capitol 10 Tuesday June 26, 2012 0.0 Comfort Inn Pentagon City 2480 S. Glebe Rd. Bldg. 2 Arlington VA 703 682-5500

Washington DC Capitol 0 Wednesday June 27, 2012 33.5 Comfort Inn Pentagon City 2480 S. Glebe Rd. Bldg. 2 Arlington VA 703 682-5500

Annapolis MD Capitol 7 Thursday June 28, 2012 66.9

TownePlace Suites 

Baltimore Fort Meade 

120 National Business 

Parkway

Annapolis 

Junction MD 20701 301-498-7477 

Dover DE Capitol 1 Friday June 29, 2012 48.6

Philadelphia PA 0 Friday June 29, 2012 0.0 Hampton Inn Philadelphia 1301Race Street Philadelphia PA 19107 215-665-9100

Philadelphia PA 8 Saturday June 30, 2012 0.0 Hampton Inn Philadelphia 1301 Race Street Philadelphia PA 19107 215-665-9100

Philadelphia PA 0 Sunday July 1, 2012 32.4 Hampton Inn Philadelphia 1301 Race Street philadelphia PA 19107 215-665-9100

Trenton NJ Capitol 9 Monday July 2, 2012 0.0

TownePlace Suites Mt. 

Laurel 450 Century Parkway Mt. Laurel NJ 08054 856-778-8221 

Trenton NJ Capitol 9 Tuesday July 3, 2012 59.8

TownePlace Suites Mt. 

Laurel 450 Century Parkway Mt. Laurel NJ 08054 856-778-8221 

New York NY 0 Tuesday July 3, 2012 0.0

Hampton Inn Manhattan 

Times Square 851 Eighth Avenue New York NY 10019 212-581-4100

New York NY 10 Wednesday July 4, 2012 0.0

Hampton Inn Manhattan 

Times Square  851 Eighth Avenue New York NY 10019 212-581-4100

Hartford CT Capitol 0 Thursday July 5, 2012 117.8 Homewood Suites by Hilton 338 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103 860-524-0223

Hartford CT Capitol 11 Friday July 6, 2012 86.2 Homewood Suites by Hilton 338 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103 860-524-0223

Providence RI 0 Saturday July 7, 2012 0.0 Homewood Suites by Hilton33 International Way Warwick RI 02886 401 738-0008

Providence RI Capitol 7 Sunday July 8, 2012 0.0 Homewood Suites by Hilton 33 International Way Warwick RI 02886 401-738-0008
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Boston MA 0 Monday July 9, 2012 49.9

TownePlace Suites Boston 

North Shore/Danvers 238 Andover Street Danvers MA 01923 978-777-6222 

Boston MA Capitol 8 Tuesday July 10, 2012 0.0

TownePlace Suites Boston 

North Shore/Danvers 238 Andover Street Danvers MA 01923 978-777-6222 

Boston MA Capitol 8 Wednesday July 11, 2012 0.0

TownePlace Suites Boston 

North Shore/Danvers 238 Andover Street Danvers MA 01923 978-777-6222 

Concord NH Capitol 7 Thursday July 12, 2012 67.5

TownePlace Suites 

Manchester-Boston 

Regional Airport 686 Huse Road Manchester NH 03103 603-641-2288 

Augusta ME Capitol 8 Friday July 13, 2012 164.3

Fairfield Inn & Suites 

Augusta 14 Anthony Avenue Augusta ME 04330 207-623-2200 

Augusta ME 0 Saturday July 14, 2012 0.0

Fairfield Inn & Suites 

Augusta 14 Anthony Avenue Augusta ME 04330 207-623-2200 

Albany NY Capitol 0 Sunday July 15, 2012 322.8

Fairfield Inn Albany East 

Greenbush 124 Troy Road

East 

Greenbush NY 12061 518-477-7984 

Albany NY Capitol 0 Monday July 16, 2012 0.0 Comfort Suites 16 Wolf Road Albany NY 12205 518-459-3600

Albany NY Capitol 12 Tuesday July 17, 2012 0.0 Comfort Suites 16 Wolf Road Albany NY 12205 518-459-3600

Rochester NY 4 Wednesday July 18, 2012 226.6 Fairfield Inn Rochester South 4695 W. Henrietta Rd Henrietta NY 14467 585-334-3350 

Wilkes Barre PA 0 Thursday July 19, 2012 0.0

Hampton Inn and Suites 

Wilke-Barre/Scranton 876 Schechter Drive Wilkes-Barre PA 18702 570-824-1005

Wilkes Barre PA Courthouse 8 Friday July 20, 2012 105.4

Hampton Inn and Suites 

Wilke-Barre/Scranton 876 Schechter Drive Wilkes-Barre PA 18702 570-824-1005

Harrisburg PA

Pennsylvania Civil 

Rights Network, 

4311 N. Sixth 

Street, Harrisburg, 

PA 17110 12 Saturday July 21, 2012 0.0

Hampton Inn Harrisburg-

East 4230 Union Deposit Rd. Harrisburg PA 17111 717-545-9595

Harrisburg PA

Pennsylvania Civil 

Rights Network, 

4311 N. Sixth 

Street, Harrisburg, 

PA 17110 13 Sunday July 22, 2012 203.3

Hampton Inn Harrisburg-

East 4230 Union Deposit Rd. Harrisburg PA 17111 717-545-9595

Pittsburgh PA 8 Sunday July 23, 2012 132.6

Cleveland OH 4 Tuesday July 24, 2012 141.9

Embassy Suites 

Independence

Independenc

e OH

Columbus OH 0 Tuesday July 24, 2012 0.0 Fairfield Inn & Suites Columbus OSU3031 Olentangy River RoadColumbus OH 43202 614-267-1111 

Columbus OH Capitol 11 Wednesday July 25, 2012 202.9 Fairfield Inn & Suites Columbus OSU3031 Olentangy River RoadColumbus OH 43202 614-267-1111 

Detroit MI 6 Thursday July 26, 2012 154.2 Hyatt Place Detroit/Utica 45400 Park Avenue Utica MI 48315 586 803 0100

Grand Rapids MI WKTV Studio 8 Friday July 27, 2012 62.5 Comfort Suites Grand Rapids North350 Dodge Street Grand Rapids MI 49321 616-785-7899 

Lansing MI Capitol 10 Saturday July 28, 2012 0.0 Residence Inn Lansing WW.922 Delta commerce DriveLansing MI 48917 517-886-5030 

Lansing MI Capitol 11 Sunday July 29, 2012 248.9 Residence Inn Lansing WW.922 Delta commerce DriveLansing MI 48917 517-886-5030 

Indianapolis IN 0 Monday July 30, 2012 0.0 Homewood Suites Indianapolis Northwest4140 West 94th Street Indianapolis IN 46268 317-870-7660

Indianapolis IN Capitol 7 Tuesday July 31, 2012 243.2 Homewood Suites Indianapolis Northwest4140 West 94th Street Indianapolis IN 46268 317-870-7660

St. Louis MO 1 Wednesday August 1, 2012 97.0 Residence Inn St. Louis Chesterfield15431 Conway Road Chesterfield MO 63017 636-637-1444

Springfield IL Capitol 13 Thursday August 2, 2012 201.3 Hilton Springfield 700 East Adams Street Springfield IL 62701 217-789-1530

Chicago IL 0 Friday August 3, 2012 0.0 Embassy Suites 5500 North River Road Rosemont IL 60018 847-678-4000

Chicago IL 10 Saturday August 4, 2012 145.7 Embassy Suites 5500 North River Road Rosemont IL 60018 847-678-4000

Madison WI Capitol 5 Sunday August 5, 2012 259.7 Hyatt Place Madison/Downtown333 West Washington AvenueMadison WI 53703 608 257-2700

St. Paul MN Capitol 8 Monday August 6, 2012 0.0
Comfort Inn Airport

1321 E 78th St Bloomington MN 55425
(952)876-6605



Lawless America Movie Trip Itinerary

City State Location Subjects Day Date Mileage Hotel HotelAddress HotelCity

Hotel

State

Hotel

Zip

Hotel

Phone

St. Paul MN Capitol 10 Tuesday August 7, 2012 0.0
Comfort Inn Airport

1321 E 78th St Bloomington MN 55425
(952)876-6605

St. Paul MN Capitol 0 Wednesday August 8, 2012 361.8
Embassy Suites

7910 34th Avenue South Bloomington 55425
952-854-1000

Pickstown SD 0 Friday August 10, 2012 0.0

Marty Community Building 

and Fort Randall Casino 

10 miles W. of Wagner, 

SD or 3 miles E. of 

Pickstown, SD on Hwy. 46 Pickstown SD 57367 605-487-7871

Pickstown SD

Fort Randall 

Casino 20 Saturday August 11, 2012 361.8

Marty Community Building 

and Fort Randall Casino 

10 miles W. of Wagner, 

SD or 3 miles E. of 

Pickstown, SD on Hwy. 46 Pickstown SD 57367 605-487-7871

Minneapolis MN 0 Sunday August 12, 2012 0.0 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Minneapolis MN 0 Monday August 13, 2012 0.0 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Minneapolis MN 0 Tuesday August 14, 2012 0.0 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Minneapolis MN 0 Wednesday August 15, 2012 0.0 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Minneapolis MN 0 Thursday August 16, 2012 0.0 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Minneapolis MN 0 Friday August 17, 2012 0.0 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Minneapolis MN 0 Saturday August 18, 2012 0.0 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Minneapolis MN 0 Sunday August 19, 2012 237.7 Country Inn & Suites 5120 American Blvd

West 

Bloomington MN 55437 952-831-9595

Des Moines IA Capitol 8 Monday August 20, 2012 134.8 Hampton Inn 7060 Lake Drive

West  Des 

Moines, IA IA 50266

515-223-

4700 

Omaha NE 4 Tuesday August 21, 2012 58.9  

Lincoln NE Capitol 5 Tuesday August 21, 2012 334.5
Country Inn & Suites

5353 North 27th 

Street, Lincoln NE 68521
402-476-5353

Huron SD 1 Wednesday August 22, 2012 115.8  

Pierre SD 3 Wednesday August 22, 2012 0.0 Holiday Inn Express 110 E. Stanley Road, Fort Pierre SD 57532 605-2239045

Pierre SD Capitol 4 Thursday August 23, 2012 346.0 Holiday Inn Express 110 E. Stanley Road, Fort Pierre SD 57532 605-2239045

Fargo ND 2 Friday August 24, 2012 193.7

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton

2021 16th Street 

North Fargo ND 58102

701-235-

3150

Bismarck ND Capitol 4 Saturday August 25, 2012 612.9 Fairfield Inn Bismarck, ND
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Helena MT Capitol 5 Sunday August 26, 2012 270.4 Comfort Inn Airport

3180 N. Washington 

Street Helena MT 59602

406-495-

0505

Helena MT Capitol 8 Monday August 27, 2012 549.7 Comfort Inn Airport

3181 N. Washington 

Street Helena MT 59602

406-495-

0505

Boise ID Capitol 0 Tuesday August 28, 2012 0.0

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton

7957 West Spectrum 

Way, Boise ID 83708

208-375-

8500 

Boise ID Capitol 9 Wednesday August 29, 2012 0.0

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton

7958 West Spectrum 

Way, Boise ID 83708

208-375-

8500 

Boise ID 0 Thursday August 30, 2012 426.2

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton

7959 West Spectrum 

Way Boise ID 83708

208-375-

8500 

Spokane WA 5 Friday August 31, 2012 278.8

Hampton Inn & Suites 

Spokane Valley

16418 E. Indiana 

Avenue Spokane WA

 

99216

509-928-

6900

Seattle WA 0 Saturday September 1, 2012 1375.0 Holiday Inn Express 

19621 International 

Blvd Seatac WA 98188 206-8243200

Seattle WA 0 Sunday September 2, 2012 0.0 Holiday Inn Express 

19621 International 

Blvd Seatac WA 98188 206-8243200

Seattle WA 0 Monday September 3, 2012 0.0 Holiday Inn Express 

19621 International 

Blvd Seatac WA 98188 206-8243200

Seattle WA 0 Tuesday September 4, 2012 0.0 Holiday Inn Express 

19621 International 

Blvd Seatac WA 98188 206-8243200

Seattle WA 8 Wednesday September 5, 2012 0.0 Holiday Inn Express 

19621 International 

Blvd Seatac WA 98188 206-8243200

Seattle WA

Federal Way 

Library, 34200 

1st Way S

(between 342nd 

Pl & 340th St), 

Federal Way, 

WA 98003 - 253-

838-3668 5 Thursday September 6, 2012 59.9 Holiday Inn Express 

19621 International 

Blvd, Seatac WA 98188 206-8243200

Olympia WA 0 Friday September 7, 2012 0.0

Comfort Inn Conf, 

Center 1620 74th SW Tumwater WA 98501

360-352-

0691

Olympia WA Capitol 8 Saturday September 8, 2012 0.0

Comfort Inn 

Conference Center 1620 74th SW Tumwater WA 98501

360-352-

0691

Olympia WA 7 Sunday September 9, 2012 114.0

Comfort Inn Conf, 

Center 1620 74th SW Tumwater WA 98501

360-352-

0691

Portland OR Scapoose 10 Monday September 10, 2012 46.1 Country Inn

7025 Ne Alderwood 

Road Portland OR 97218

(503) 255-

2700 

Salem OR 0 Tuesday September 11, 2012 0.0 Hampton Inn

510 Hawthorne 

Avenue SE Salem OR 97301

503-362-

1300

Salem OR Capitol 8 Wednesday September 12, 2012 0.0 Hampton Inn

510 Hawthorne 

Avenue SE Salem OR 97301

503-362-

1300

Salem OR Capitol 8 Thursday September 13, 2012 0.0 Hampton Inn

510 Hawthorne 

Avenue SE Salem OR 97301

503-362-

1300

Salem OR Capitol 0 Friday September 14, 2012 228.0 Hampton Inn

510 Hawthorne 

Avenue SE Salem OR 97301

503-362-

1300
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Medford OR 8 Saturday September 15, 2012 304.9

Reno NV 2 Sunday September 16, 2012 32.5

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton 5450 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV

 

89511

775-853-

7100
Carson City NV Capitol 3 Monday September 17, 2012 32.5

Reno NV 2 Monday September 17, 2012 131.5

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton 5450 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV

 

89511

775-853-

7100
Sacramento CA Capitol 0 Tuesday September 18, 2012 0.0

Sacramento CA Capitol 12 Wednesday September 19, 2012 0.0

Sacramento CA Capitol 12 Thursday September 20, 2012 0.0

Sacramento CA Capitol 12 Friday September 21, 2012 0.0

Sacramento CA Capitol 14 Saturday September 22, 2012 92.2

San Francisco CA 0 Sunday September 23, 2012 0.0

San Francisco CA 0 Monday September 24, 2012 0.0

San Francisco CA 9 Tuesday September 25, 2012 0.0

San Francisco CA 10 Wednesday September 26, 2012 48.4

San Quentin CA 0 Wednesday September 26, 2012 269.5

Santa Barbara CA 3 Thursday September 27, 2012 110.8

Los Angeles CA 12 Friday September 28, 2012 0.0

Los Angeles CA 12 Saturday September 29, 2012 26.1

Hollywood CA 11 Sunday September 30, 2012 0.0

Hollywood CA 0 Monday October 1, 2012 32.6

Anaheim CA 10 Tuesday October 2, 2012 95.3

San Diego CA 9 Wednesday October 3, 2012 0.0

San Diego CA 9 Thursday October 4, 2012 406.9

Tucson AZ 2 Friday October 5, 2012 126.9

Phoenix AZ 0 Saturday October 6, 2012

Phoenix AZ Capitol 9 Sunday October 7, 2012 144.0

Flagstaff AZ 3 Monday October 8, 2012 248.7

Las Vegas NV 0 Tuesday October 9, 2012 0.0

Las Vegas NV 5 Wednesday October 10, 2012 0.0

Las Vegas NV 0 Thursday October 11, 2012 422.2

Salt Lake City UT 0 Friday October 12, 2012 0.0

Salt Lake City UT Capitol 8 Saturday October 13, 2012 542.3

Cheyenne WY 1 Sunday October 14, 2012 101.9

Denver CO 0 Sunday October 14, 2012 0.0

Denver CO Capitol 11 Monday October 15, 2012 70.4

Colorado Springs CO 10 Tuesday October 16, 2012 324.4

Santa Fe NM 4 Wednesday October 17, 2012 543.0

Oklahoma City OK 0 Thursday October 18, 2012 0.0

Oklahoma City OK Capitol 3 Friday October 19, 2012 205.7

Dallas TX 10 Saturday October 20, 2012 0.0

Dallas TX 10 Sunday October 21, 2012 0.0

Dallas TX 5 Monday October 22, 2012 0.0

Houston TX 2 Tuesday October 23, 2012 238.7

Houston TX 8 Wednesday October 24, 2012 0.0

Austin TX Capitol 0 Thursday October 25, 2012 161.9
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Austin TX Capitol 9 Friday October 26, 2012 0.0

Austin TX 0 Saturday October 27, 2012 0.0

Austin TX 10 Sunday October 28, 2012 0.0

Wichita KS 0 Monday October 29, 2012 544.8

Wichita KS 3 Tuesday October 30, 2012 139.5

Topeka KS Capitol 1 Tuesday October 30, 2012 218.3

Jefferson City MO Capitol 10 Wednesday October 31, 2012 342.3

Little Rock AR Capitol 12 Thursday November 1, 2012 134.7

Memphis TN 4 Friday November 2, 2012 394.3

New Orleans LA 0 Saturday November 3, 2012 0.0

New Orleans LA 8 Sunday November 4, 2012 80.4

Baton Rouge LA Capitol 4 Monday November 5, 2012 0.0

Baton Rouge LA 0 Tuesday November 6, 2012 174.2

Jackson MS 6 Tuesday November 6, 2012 185.0

Mobile AL 4 Wednesday November 7, 2012 169.5

Montgomery AL Capitol 8 Thursday November 8, 2012 0.0

Montgomery AL Capitol 9 Friday November 9, 2012 188.1

Panama City FL 1 Saturday November 10, 2012 102.9

Tallahassee FL Capitol 0 Saturday November 10, 2012 0.0

Tallahassee FL Capitol 8 Sunday November 11, 2012 0.0

Tallahassee FL Capitol 10 Monday November 12, 2012 391.2

Fort Myers FL 6 Tuesday November 13, 2012 112.5

St. Petersburg FL 6 Wednesday November 14, 2012 248.9

Fort Lauderdale FL 10 Thursday November 15, 2012 208.7

Orlando FL 0 Friday November 16, 2012 0.0

Orlando FL 12 Saturday November 17, 2012 0.0

Orlando FL 0 Sunday November 18, 2012 53.7

Daytona Beach FL 1 Monday November 19, 2012 92.9

St. Augustine FL 4 Monday November 19, 2012 354.1

Atlanta GA 0 Tuesday November 20, 2012 0.0

Atlanta GA Capitol 25 Wednesday November 21, 2012 0.0

Atlanta GA 0 Thursday November 22, 2012 0.0

Atlanta GA Capitol 26 Friday November 23, 2012 3778.7

Juneau AK Capitol 1 Saturday November 24, 2012 840.0

Anchorage AK 0 Sunday November 25, 2012 0.0

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton

101 West 48th 

Avenue Anchorage AK 99503

907-762-

7000

Anchorage AK 7 Monday November 26, 2012 0.0

Homewood Suites by 

Hilton

101 West 48th 

Avenue Anchorage AK 99503

907-762-

7000
Anchorage AK 0 Tuesday November 27, 2012 2781.0

Honolulu HI 0 Wednesday November 28, 2012

OHANA Honolulu Airport 

Hotel 3401 N. Nimitz Hwy Honolulu HI 96819 (808) 836-0661

Honolulu HI Capitol 6 Thursday November 29, 2012 4494.0

OHANA Honolulu Airport 

Hotel 3401 N. Nimitz Hwy Honolulu HI 96819 (808) 836-0661

Atlanta GA 0 Friday November 30, 2012

900 31990.9


